北京溢德通达科技有限公司
博威BRO-WAY光纤模块产品手册
BEIJING BUI-NET SYSTEMS.
北京溢德通达科技有限公司 (Bui-Net Systems.) 成立于2003年3月，前身为成立于1992年的北京溢美电子技术有限公
司。是集光纤网络产品开发，生产，销售及相关产品研发为一体的高科技公司。
溢德通达总部位于北京市IT业集中的上地信息产业开发区，拥有光纤通讯传输设备的垂直整合一体化生产线。
BRO-WAY®于2001年创建于中国台湾，同年进入中国大陆市场。2005年，BRO-WAY®实现生产及销售内地化。
BRO-WAY®系列网络产品主要包括：光纤收发器、视频光端机、PDH光端机、OSFP/QSFP-DD/QSFP28

· Data centers and Cloud Networks
· 25GBASE Ethernet links
25G SFP28 ER
11
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate
(Gb/s) Reach Transmitter
Type Receiver Connector
Tx Power
( dBm )
Rx Power
( dBm ) Temperature
(°C)
Power Consumption
( W )
Min Max Min Max
SFP28 SFP-25GB-SR 25 100m 850nm VCSEL PIN Dual LC -5 2.4 -10.3 2.4 0-70 1
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate
(Gb/s) Reach Transmitter
Type Receiver Connector
Tx Power
( dBm )
Rx Power
( dBm ) Temperature
(°C)
Power Consumption
( W )
Min Max Min Max
SFP28 SFP-25GB-LR 25 10km 1310nm DFB PIN Dual LC -2 4.5 -21.2 -4.5 0-70 1
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate
(Gb/s) Reach Transmitter
Type Receiver Connector
Tx Power
( dBm )
Rx Power
( dBm ) Temperature
(°C)
Power Consumption
( W )
Min Max Min Max
SFP28 SFP-25GB-ER 25 40km 1310nm DFB APD Dual LC 0 6 -19 3 0-70 1.5
10G Optical Transceivers
40G QSFP+  IR4
Feature
· Supports 10.3125Gb/s data rate links

· Custom high-speed data pipes
· LTE optical repeater application
10G SFP+ ER
12
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate
(Gb/s) Reach Transmitter
Type Receiver Connector
Tx Power
( dBm )
Rx Power
( dBm ) Temperature
(°C)
Power Consumption
( W )
Min Max Min Max
SFP+ SFP-10GB-SR 10 300m 850nm VCSEL PIN Dual LC -6.5 -1 -11.1 2.4 0-70 1
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate
(Gb/s) Reach Transmitter
Type Receiver Connector
Tx Power
( dBm )
Rx Power
( dBm ) Temperature
(°C)
Power Consumption
( W )
Min Max Min Max
SFP+ SFP-10GB-LR 10 10km 1310nm DFB PIN Dual LC -7 0 -14.5 0 0-70 1
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate
(Gb/s) Reach Transmitter
Type Receiver Connector
Tx Power
( dBm )
Rx Power
( dBm ) Temperature
(°C)
Power Consumption
( W )
Min Max Min Max
SFP+ SFP-10GB-ER 10 40km 1550nm EML PIN Dual LC -3 3 -15.8 - 0-70 1
Feature
· Supports 10.3125Gb /s data rate links
· SFP+ MSA package with duplex LC connector
· Up to 80km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)
· Industry standard SFP+ form factor
· Single +3.3V power supply
Application
· High-speed storage area networks
· Computer cluster cross-connect
· Custom high-speed data pipes
· LTE optical repeater application
10G SFP+ ZR
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate
(Gb/s) Reach Transmitter
Type Receiver Connector
Tx Power
( dBm )
Rx Power
( dBm ) Temperature
(°C)
Power Consumption
( W )
Min Max Min Max
SFP+ SFP-10GB-ZR 10 80km 1550nm EML APD Dual LC 0 4 -24 - 0-70 1.8
10G Optical Transceivers
40G QSFP+  IR4
Feature
· Supports 10.3125Gb/s data rate links

Power Consumption
( W )
Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-GE-LX 1.25 20km 1310nm FP PIN Dual LC -9 -3 -23 -3 0-70 1
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate
(Gb/s) Reach Transmitter
Type Receiver Connector
Tx Power
( dBm )
Rx Power
( dBm ) Temperature
(°C)
Power Consumption
( W )
Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-GE-LX40 1.25 40km 1310nm FP PIN Dual LC -5 0 -24 -3 0-70 1
Feature
· Up to 1.25Gb/s data rate links
· SFP MSA package with duplex LC connector
· Up to 120km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)

· Router/Server interface
· Other optical transmission systems
1.25G SFP ZX
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate
(Gb/s) Reach Transmitter
Type Receiver Connector
Tx Power
( dBm )
Rx Power
( dBm ) Temperature
(°C)
Power Consumption
( W )
Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-GE-ZX 1.25 80km 1550nm DFB PIN Dual LC 0 5 -23 -3 0-70 1.8
SFP SFP-GE-ZX120 1.25 120km 1550nm DFB APD Dual LC 0 5 -31 -3 0-70 1.8
155M Optical Transceivers
40G QSFP+  IR4
Feature
· Up to 155Mb/s data rate links

Power Consumption
( W )
Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-FE-LX 155 20km 1310nm FP PIN Dual LC -14 -8 -32 -3 0-70 1
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate
(Mb/s) Reach Transmitter
Type Receiver Connector
Tx Power
( dBm )
Rx Power
( dBm ) Temperature
(°C)
Power Consumption
( W )
Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-FE-LX40 155 40km 1310nm FP PIN Dual LC -5 -2 -33 -3 0-70 1
Feature
· Up to 155Mb/s data rate links
· SFP MSA package with duplex LC connector
· Up to 150km on a Single-mode Fiber (SMF)
· 1550nm DFB and PIN/APD receiver
Application
· SDH STM-1,S-1.1,L-1.1,L-1.2
· SONET OC-3 IR1,LR1,LR2
· Other optical links
155M SFP ZX
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate
(Mb/s) Reach Transmitter
Type Receiver Connector
Tx Power
( dBm )
Rx Power
( dBm ) Temperature
(°C)
Power Consumption
( W )
Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-FE-ZX 155 80km 1550nm DFB PIN Dual LC 0 3 -33 -3 0-70 1.5
SFP SFP-FE-ZX120 155 120km 1550nm DFB PIN Dual LC 0 5 -34 -9 0-70 1.5
SFP SFP-FE-ZX150 155 150km 1550nm DFB APD Dual LC 1 5 -37 -10 0-70 1.5
1.25G-10G BIDI Optical Transceivers
40G QSFP+  IR4
Feature
· Up to1.25Gb/s data links

10G SFP+ BIDI
16
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate
(Gb/s) Reach Transmitter
Type Receiver Connector
Tx Power
( dBm )
Rx Power
( dBm ) Temperature
(°C)
Power Consumption
( W )
Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-GE-LX-13U 1.25 20km 1310nm FP PIN Single LC -9 -3 -23 0 0-70 1
SFP SFP-GE-LX-15D 1.25 20km 1550nm DFB PIN Single LC -9 -3 -23 0 0-70 1
SFP SFP-GE-LX40-13U 1.25 40km 1310nm FP PIN Single LC -3 2 -26 0 0-70 1
SFP SFP-GE-LX40-15D 1.25 40km 1550nm DFB PIN Single LC -3 2 -26 0 0-70 1
SFP SFP-GE-ZX-14U 1.25 80km 1490nm DFB PIN Single LC 0 5 -26 0 0-70 1
SFP SFP-GE-ZX-15D 1.25 80km 1550nm DFB PIN Single LC 0 5 -26 0 0-70 1
SFP SFP-GE-ZX120-14U 1.25 120km 1490nm DFB APD Single LC 0 5 -30 0 0-70 1
SFP SFP-GE-ZX120-15D 1.25 120km 1550nm DFB APD Single LC 0 5 -30 0 0-70 1
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate
(Gb/s) Reach Transmitter
Type Receiver Connector
Tx Power
( dBm )
Rx Power
( dBm ) Temperature
(°C)
Power Consumption
( W )
Min Max Min Max
SFP+ SFP-10GB-LR-12U 10 20km 1270nm DFB PIN Single LC -8.2 -0.5 -14.4 0.5 0-70 1
SFP+ SFP-10GB-LR-13D 10 20km 1330nm DFB PIN Single LC -8.2 -0.5 -14.4 0.5 0-70 1
SFP+ SFP-10GB-ER-12U 10 40km 1270nm DFB PIN Single LC -1 4 -14.4 0.5 0-70 1
SFP+ SFP-10GB-ER-13U 10 40km 1330nm DFB PIN Single LC -1 4 -14.4 0.5 0-70 1
SFP+ SFP-10GB-ZR-12U 10 60km 1270nm DFB PIN Single LC 1 6 -20 0.5 0-70 1
SFP+ SFP-10GB-ZR-13D 10 60km 1330nm DFB PIN Single LC 1 6 -20 0.5 0-70 1
SFP+ SFP-10GB-ZR80-14U 10 80km 1490nm EML APD Single LC 0 5 -23 -7 0-70 1.8
SFP+ SFP-10GB-ZR80-15U 10 80km 1550nm EML APD Single LC 0 5 -23 -7 0-70 1.8
125M-10G Electrical Optical Transceivers
40G QSFP+  IR4
Feature
· Up to 125Mb/s bi-directional data links

Min Max Min Max
SFP SFP-FE-T 100 100m - - RJ45 - - - - 0-70 1
SFP SFP-FE-T-E 100 100m - - RJ45 - - - - -5-85 1
SFP SFP-FE-T-I 100 100m - - RJ45 - - - - -40-85 1
Form Factor Part No. Data Rate
(Gb/s) Reach Transmitter
Type Receiver Connector
Tx Power
( dBm )
Rx Power
( dBm ) Temperature
(°C)
Power Consumption
( W )
Min Max Min Max
SFP+ SFP-10GB-T 10 Up to
100m - - RJ45 - - - - 0-70 2.3
Feature
· Up to 1.25Gb/s bi-directional data links
· Compliant with IEEE 802.3z, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab